# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Benjamin K. Henderson	12/06/2005
Steven F. Griffin	12/07/2005
Joel D. Gussy	12/12/2005
Steven A. Lane	12/07/2005
Elizabeth L. C. Jensen	12/12/2005
Richard K. Davies	11/09/2005
Jennifer A. Gruits	11/09/2005
Paul W. Alexander	11/15/2005
David M. Stevens	11/23/2005
Ryan D. Majkrzak	11/28/2005

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	The Government of the United States as represented by the Secretary of the Air Force
Street Address:	1500 Wilson Boulevard
Internal Address:	SAF/GCQ, Suite 304
City:	Arlington
State/Country:	VIRGINIA
Postal Code:	22209

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12234230

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (505)846-0279

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

505-846-1542 Phone:

James.Skorich@kirtland.af.mil Email:

Correspondent Name: JAMES M. SKORICH

> **PATENT REEL: 021560 FRAME: 0093**

500652936

Address Line 1: 377 ABW/JAN
Address Line 2: 2251 MAXWELL ST., SE
Address Line 4: KIRTLAND AFB, NEW MEXICO 87117-5773

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: PRS159

NAME OF SUBMITTER: James M. Skorich

Total Attachments: 5
source=Assignment#page1.tif
source=Assignment#page2 tif

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif source=Assignment#page4.tif source=Assignment#page5.tif

# ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS We, Benjamin K. Henderson, Steven Griffin, Joel D. Gussy, Steven A. Lane and Elizabeth L. C. Jensen, while employed by the Government of the United States, made jointly with Jennifer Gruits, Paul W. Alexander, David M. Stevens, Ryan D. Majkrzak and Richard Davies, an invention titled "Passive Magneto-rheological Vibration Isolation System," described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States executed by us on the	
WHEREAS, the conditions under which the joint invention was made are such as to entitle the Government under paragraph 1(a) of Executive Order 10096, to our entire right, title and interest therein, including foreign rights; and	
NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the premises and other valuable considerations, We, Benjamin K. Henderson, Steven Griffin, Joel D. Gussy, Steven A. Lane and Elizabeth L. C. Jensen, have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer unto the Government of the United States, as represented by the Secretary of the Air Force, our entire right, title and interest throughout the world in and to the aforesaid joint invention described in the aforesaid application for Letters Patent of the United States, and any and all applications for patent and patents in any and all countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent issuing thereon and any continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, and reissues or extensions thereof; and all priority resulting from the filing of the aforesaid application for patent in the United States; We hereby authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents to issue any patent thereon to the United States of America, as represented by the Secretary of the Air Force, and his successors, as assignee of our entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use for the full term or terms for which said patents and any continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions and reissues or extensions thereof are, or may be, granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this Assignment not been made; and We hereby agree to execute any and all applications for Letters Patent, and to furnish all data and documents and to execute any papers that may be necessary or convenient for the preparation, filing, or prosecution of such applications, except it is understood that We shall not be subject to any out-of-pocket expense related to such action.	
「他」」が、他上 一 一 一 一 一 一 一 一 一 一 一 一 一 一 一 一 一 一 一	
BENJAMIN K. HENDERSON	
SIGNED and acknowledged before me this 6th day of December 2005, at Kirtland Air Force	
Base, County of Bernalillo, and State of New Mexico.  (Seal)  My Commission Expires:  Notary Public	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
31 May 2009	
page 1 of 2 pages	

	STEVEN F. GRIFFIN
unanten a la la la la Weigh	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
SIGNED and acknowledged before me this	day of December 2005, at Kirtland Air Force
Base, County of Bernalillo, and State of New Mexico.	
(Seal) My Commission Expires:	Notary Public
31 May 2009	3 Notary rapoc
	A = a = a
	Jal D. Mar
	JOEL D. GUSSY
SIGNED and acknowledged before me this $\frac{12}{2}$	day of, 2005, at <del>Kirtland</del> Air Force
Race County of Bornalillo and State of New Mexico.	Los dingales
(Seal) Charles Coldina E. MCCEEVER	Hale I F. Hale
	Notary Public
(paraiógai Notabby by <b>federal symute</b>	1,000,000
HO COLO: 19444 1007 AM 61-504	Stra a Luc
	STEVEN A. LANE
SIGNED and acknowledged before me this 7th	day ofDecember, 2005, at Kirtland Air Force
Base, County of Bernalillo, and State of New Mexico.	
and search of the search of the search.	- P
(Seal)	
My Commission Expires: 31 May 2009	6 Motary Public
	ELIZABETH L. C. JENSEN
SIGNED and acknowledged before me this $\Box$	day of Deco., 2005, at Los Argeles,
Cooks of Cos Asydes, and State of California	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
(Seal)	Malary Public
Paraioga NOTARY BY TEDERAL STATUTE	ေကာမေလည္း ေဆာင္လာ မ
10 U.S.C. 1944a 1437 AFF81-504	

page 2 of 2 pages

	ASSIGNMENT	
Application Title:	Passive Magneto-rheological	Vibration Isolation Apparatus
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		ander, David M. Stevens, and Ryan D. Majkrzak
Dates Inventors Executed Deci		ands, barrom. Seerens, and Ryan & majki tak
Contractor:		
Contract Number:		
Contractor's Invention No.:		
Air Force Docket No.:	PRS097	
to the Contractor, and pursual above contract, hereby assignentire right, title, and interest patent application, made jointizabeth L. C. Jensen, employart, or continuation of such the Contractor may be entitled.  The inventors agree to a mation and documents, performation and documents, performations are contractor joins in above contract, relinquishes force its entire right, title, and	int to the obligations of the Contractor to the United States of America, as rest throughout the world in and to each ntly with Benjamin K. Henderson, Stroyees of the United States Government application, subject to the rest dunder the above contract.  Assist the Contractor and the Government and all acts, and doing all things which make this assignment effective.  And agrees to this assignment and, example and assigns to the United States of Air and interest throughout the world in and stroy available information and doc	s employees of the Contractor to assign inventions to the Government of the United States under the epresented by the Secretary of the Air Force, their invention disclosed and claimed in the above U.S. even Griffin, Joel D. Gussy, Steven A. Lane, and it, and any substitution, division, continuation-inervation to the Contractor of any license to which ent, upon request, by furnishing any available informing the may be reasonably necessary to prepare, file and except for the reservation of any license under the merica as represented by the Secretary of the Air to such inventions, and further agrees to furnish to uments necessary for the preparation, filing, and
		NC Sair
	<del></del>	Richard K. Davies
SICHED and nekemidade	nd hadan marshin Da say is N	<u>වරණක්රු</u> , 2005, at
JICHED and acknowledge	ed before me this gay or	ovanos, 2005, at
seal)	, and State of	FADA KALTAK Notary Public State of Assertion
seury	<del>J</del>	County of As Acting in the County of
SIGNED and acknowledge	ed before me this <u>f</u> day of <u>March</u>	<u>vember</u> , 2005, at <u>10:15am</u> ,
		FADA KALTAK
seal)	Page 1 of 3	Notary Public, Claro at Michigan Obtation Walfomb My Commission Expires Feb. 1, 2012 Acting in the County of

	Paul W. Alexander	
	SIGNED and acknowledged before me this 15th day of 1000 2005, at 1000 35 am ,	
County	rof <u>(DashAsnaus)</u> , and State of <u>Michigan</u> .	
(Seal)	LAURA K. VESPAZIANI NOTARY PUDUO WAYOS DO, M NY COMMISSION EXPASE ACYCLOMS ASTING IN WASHTEMAN COUNTY, MI	
	David M. Stevens  SIGNED and acknowledged before me this 23 day of 1005, at 1005, at 1005, at 10005, at 10	
County	of <u>Kalanayaza</u> , and State of <u>Marketon</u> .	
(Seal)	Notary Public  Notary	
	SIGNED and acknowledged before me this 20 day of No Ward 2005, at 1: 25pm,	
County (Seal)	<b>7</b> 5 € 5 € 5 € 5 € 5 € 5 € 5 € 5 € 5 € 5	
page 2 of 3 pages		

FOR THE CONTRACTOR	
Contractor:	
8v:	
· · ·	(Signature of officer or agent)
Printed Name:	
Title	
Business Address	
Contract Manuals,	
i,, certify that I am the	of the corporation named
as Contractor herein; that	who signed this assignment on behalf of the Contractor
was then of sa	id corporation; that said assignment was duly signed for
and on behalf of said corporation by authority of its governing	
,	and a main and occupation to composition personal.
<del>.</del>	(Signature of Country or could be affected)
	(Signature of Secretary or certifying official)
page 3 of 3 pa	ges

RECORDED: 09/19/2008 REEL: 021560 FRAME: 0099